



PAPSTAR GmbH • Daimlerstraße 4-8 • 53925 Kall / Eifel

PAPSTAR GmbH

Daimlerstraße 4-8
53925 Kall / Eifel
Germany

Phone: +49 (0) 2441 / 83-0
Fax: +49 (0) 2441 / 83-100

www.papstar.com
info@papstar.de

GLN-Nr.: 40 02911 00000 7
USt.-IdNr.: DE 122498424

Datum: **08.01.2014**

Declaration of Compliance

Hereby we confirm, that our following product

PAPSTAR Art.-Nr. 12647
500 Party picks 7 cm colours assorted "Sword"

complies with the legal regulations laid down in the European Plastic Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 as well as in Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, both as amended and in their relevant versions.

When used as specified, the overall migrations as well as specific migration do not exceed the legal limits.

The test was performed according to Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 (Annex V).

There is no substance subject to limitations and/or specifications are used in the above mentioned product.

There are used no dual use additives in the above mentioned product.

Specification of the intended use or limitations:

- Types of food intended to come into contact with the material:

all kind of foodstuff, foodstuff and drinks with a max. alcoholic content of 6 %.

- Types of food NOT intended to come into contact with the material:

foodstuff and drinks with a alcoholic content of more than 6 %.
foodstuff and drinks with a temperature over 70°C.

- Duration and temperature of treatment and storage while in contact with food:

2 hours at 70°C, tested

- Ratio of the area of food contact material to the volume used to determine the compliance of the plastic food contact material or article:

6 dm²

Because a functional barrier made from plastic is used in the above mentioned product, we confirm the compliance with the special stipulations of the German Commodity Ordinance (corresponds to Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 (incl. modifications).

PAP*
STAR

PAPSTAR GmbH
Daimlerstraße • 53925 Kall
Postfach • 53922 Kall
Telefon (02441) 93-0 • Fax (02441) 93-100